Broadband Power Solution
Broadband Power Solution
Vol.3
SUN Series
power supply solution
Table of Contents
SYSTEM STABILITY

K20 = 2,000VA
General Specification
Part Numbering SystemFEATURES
QUASI-SQUARE WAVE IS
SUN Series   Cable/Broadband UPS  Power Supply
This product are divided
into two sizes, depending
on the capacity
* This specification is subject to change without notice.
Input
Output
Connection
Dimension
Environment
Phase
Power Factor
Voltage
Frequency
Phase
Voltage
Output Waveform
Voltage Regulation
Frequency Stability
Short Circuit Current
Transfer Characteristics
Efficiency
Input
Output
Dimension
Weight
Temperature
Relative humidity
Noise
Selectable
After charge
Single (2P + GND)
>0.90 at full load
± 15%
± 3%
Single (2P + GND)
63  / 75 / 90 Vac
Quasi-square wave
± 5%
± 0.05%   inverter mode      50/60Hz  normal mode
150% of maximum current rating
Uninterrupted output
Over 90%  Line mode
Over 85%  Inverter mode
SEIZURE CONNECTOR
SEIZURE CONNECTOR?
600/900/1,200VA  : 320 (w)× 220 (H) x 320 (D) mm
1,350/2,000VA      : 350 (w)× 250 (H) x 350 (D) mm
Max.75 Kg
-20℃ - 60℃( Operation )
0 - 95% (Non-condensing)
Within 43 dB
NMS module and management software
PIM/N+1 module provides two programmable outputs or dual outputs
from a single SUN power supply for redundancy in critical application.
Option 1
Option 2
(Quasi-square wave waveform)
50.0V M 4.00ms A Ch1 / -1.00V
10.40%
(Sine wave waveform)
50.0V M 4.00ms A Ch1 / -6.00V
50.20%
400

Cable/Broadband UPS
(Standby Power Supply)
All products follow the part numbering system
The specification can be customized by customer requirement
Mazimum Output Power (VA) Input Voltage (VAC) Input Frequency (Hz) Output Voltage (VAC) Output Current (A) Battery Voltage (VDC)Model
MOON M524
H40 = 400VA
H60 = 600VA
H90 = 900VA
K12 = 1,200VA
K13 = 1,350VA
K20 = 2,000VA
(Ordering Information Number)
Part Numbering SystemFEATURES
- Cable/Broadband UPS Module
- Sine output waveform
- Miniaturization and low operation noise.
- High efficiency transformer.
- LCD smart display for system monitoring.
- Integrated Auto-recovery function from short and output interrupt.
- LED Indicator for voltage status.
- Easy accessible front panel connection.
- Damage prevent by impulse current from equipments like ONU, TBA.
- Optional “NMS” module.
- Compatibility with ES-TECH enclosure series.
Sine Wave power is the latest technology after Quasi Square
Wave and it is the ideal solution for SMPS.
SINE WAVE IS
Phase
Voltage
Frequency
Phase
Voltage
Output Waveform
Shorten switching time
Voltage Regulation
Frequency Stability
Short Circuit Current
Efficiency
Input
Output
Dimension
Weight
Temperature
Relative humidity
Noise
Single (2P + GND)
± 15%
± 3Hz
Single (2P + GND)
63  / 75 / 87 Vac
Sine wave
4m sec typical
± 5%
± 0.05%   inverter mode      50/60Hz  normal mode
150% of maximum current rating
Over 90%  Line mode
Over 85%  Inverter mode
SEIZURE CONNECTOR
SEIZURE CONNECTOR?
600/900/1,200VA  : 320 (w)× 220 (H) x 320 (D) mm
1,350/2,000VA      : 350 (w)× 250 (H) x 350 (D) mm
Max.75 Kg
-20℃ - 60℃( Operation )
0 - 95% (Non-condensing)
Within 43 dB
NMS module and management software
PIM/N+1 module provides two programmable outputs or dual outputs
from a single SUN power supply for redundancy in critical application.

K12 =1,200VA
K13 =1,350VA
* All products follow the part numbering system
* This specification is subject to change without notice.
Input
Output
Connection
Dimension
Environment
Phase
Phase
Voltage
Output Waveform
Efficiency
Input
Output
Enclosure Material
Dimension
Weight
Temperature
Relative humidity
Noise
Single (2P + GND)
Single (2P + GND)
63  / 75 / 87 VAC
TRUE SINE WAVE
Over 93% ( Common 100% Load )
3P SEIZURE CONNECTOR
1P SEIZURE CONNECTOR
EZI Steel
180(W) × 165 (H) × 347 (D) mm
Max. 16 kg
-20℃ - 60℃ ( Operation )
0 - 95% (Non-Condensing)
Within 43 dB
Include emergency By-pass function
Stable output voltage by AVR function
Selectable
Option
- Sine output waveform
- 5% Output Regulation
- Low operation noise and heat
- 93% High efficiency
- LED Indicator for system monitoring
- Selectable Output Voltage (63/75/87VAC)
- Emergency by-pass switch
- Include Intelligent AVR circuit
- Include overload and overvoltage protection function
- Output interrupt and auto recovery function from short or overload
High Quality non-standby CATV Power Supply H30PSM 524
(Ordering Information Number)
Comprised of a circuit
breaker and toggle switch
ERU - 245 - K12M
Part Numbering System
ERU
Input Voltage (VAC)
10 =100V  20 =208V
11 =110V  22 =220V
12 =120V  23 =230V
              24 =240V
Input Frequency (Hz)
5 = 50Hz
6 = 60Hz
Output Power (VA)
- 1KVA capacity
- Low operation noise and heat Include Intelligent AVR circuit.
- LED display for system monitoring
- Include overload and overvoltage protection function
- Easy replacement battery tray. (12V7AH x 4ea battery)
- Backup Time OLT x 1 ea = 30 min.  /  Gate way x 4ea = 60 min.
Sine wave
Cable/Broadband UPS
(Standby Power Supply)
Battery Voltage
L = 24V
M = 36V
H = 48V
* This specification is subject to change without notice.
Input
Output
Battery
Dimension
Environment
Phase
Voltage
Frequency
Phase
Voltage
Frequency
Output Waveform
Shorten switching time
Crest Factor
Power Factor
Over Current
THD
Efficiency
Backup Time
Battery Voltage
Dimension
Weight
Temperature
Relative humidity
Noise
Single (2P + GND)
220 Vac  ±15%
50/60 Hz ± 3%
Single (2P + GND)
220 Vac ±5% (Line), ±2% (Inverter)
50/60Hz ±3%
True Sine wave
4m sec typical
3:1
0.8 leg
120% of 1min
3% (Linear load)
95% (Line)
10min
24VDC (12V 7Ah*2)
400 (W) × 500 (D) x 88 (H) mm
23Kg
-20℃ - 60℃( Operation )
0 - 95% (Non-condensing)
Within 43 dB
NMS module and management softwareOption 1

input power in a range of ± 15%
transformer Output
(Ordering Information Number)
APD - 245 - K10      STS - 245 - K10
Part Numbering System
General Specification
STS
Cable/Broadband STS
(Static Transfer Switch)
Input Voltage (VAC)
10 =100V          20 =208V
11 =110V          22 =220V
12 =120V          23 =230V
                      24 =240V
Input Frequency (Hz)
5 = 50Hz
6 = 60Hz
Output Power (VA)
K10 = 1,000VA
K20 = 2,000VA
K30 = 3,000VA
*This specification is subject to change without notice.
Input
Output
Dimension
Environment
Phase
Voltage
Frequency
Phase
Voltage
Frequency
Transfer time
Efficiency
Dimension
Weight
Temperature
Relative humidity
Noise
Single (2P + GND)
220/240 Vac
50/60 Hz ± 5%
Single (2P + GND)
220/240 Vac
50/60 Hz ± 5%
8ms typical
Over 98%
483 (w)× 88 (H) x 350 (D) mm
5.5 Kg
-20℃ - 60℃ ( Operation )
0 - 95% (Non-condensing)
Within 43 dB
STS   (Static Transfer Switch)
- 3KVA capacity
- 2U Rackmount Size
- LCD display for system monitoring.
- Programable input condition
- Provide a stable power as compare two input source automatically
  (Input A: utility power ,Input b: UPS power)
APD   (Auto Power Distributor)
* This specification is subject to change without notice.
Input

2U Rackmount type Power Distributor
FEATURESFEATURES
Part Numbering System
APD
Cable/Broadband APD
(Auto Power Distributor)
Input Voltage (VAC)
10 =100V          20 =208V
11 =110V          22 =220V
12 =120V          23 =230V
                      24 =240V
Input Frequency (Hz)
5 = 50Hz
6 = 60Hz
Output Power (VA)
K10 = 1,000VA
K20 = 2,000VA
K30 = 3,000VA
General Specification
(Ordering Information Number) (Ordering Information Number)
PART.3
ES Pole / Ground Mount Enclosure
ES Pole Mount Enclosure is a rigid sheet metal structure that houses an inverter and
batteries for outdoor installation. Chassis can be installed onto a pole with mounting
belts. ES Pole Mount Enclosure is especially designed to handle many combinations of
batteries conveniently with a sliding tray. Standard features include durable construction
with exterior finished in light gray color. Totally enclosed design offers highest security
from tamperig or unauthorized entry.
- Engineered to accommodate outdoor powering applications in pole or wall mount configurations.
- Sliding battery tray with lock-in/lock-out features standard.
- Enclosures are agency certified to meet applicable industry standard.
- All aluminum or EZI Steel construction and durable powder coat finish provides superior corrosion resistance.
- Cooling FAN for system temperature control.
- Specialized enclosure for SUN & MOON 600/900/1200/1350VA
- Engineered to accommodate outdoor powering applications
- in pole or wall mount configurations.
- Sliding battery tray with lock-in/lock-out features standard.
- All aluminum or EZI Steel construction and durable powder
- coat finish provides superior corrosion resistance.
- Cooling FAN for system temperature control.
- Provide various Input/output ports.
- Optional UPS supporter for ground mount
ES Pole Mount Enclosure
Outdoor Power System Enclosure
* This specification is subject to change without notice.
Model Number
Enclosure Material
Battery Capacity
Backup Time
Adapted UPS Unit
Cooling Solution
Input Ports
Output Ports
Dimension (W x H x D)
Weight (kg)
Option 2
SUE-900A SUE-900E
                               Aluminum                                                                         EZI Steel
                                                                     36V  (3pcs x 35AH)